

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPSB No. 538 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Ms. Medhavi Divya Saxena, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Shailabh Pandey, learned counsel for petitioner. 2. Mr. Rajesh Sharma, learned Standing Counsel for respondents submits that he will file counter affidavit within one week. 3. Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks thereafter. 4. List on 04.10.2024. (Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 24.08.2024 Mahinder/